

Ref.No: SEC24047

24th May 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East
Mumbai – 400 051.
Scrip Symbol : RAJSREESUG

BSE Limited
P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code : 500354

Sirs

Sub : Newspaper advertisement – Extract of financial results- reg.

We are enclosing herewith the extract of the audited financial results for the year ended 31st March 2024, as published in the Business Standard (all editions - English) and Dinamani (Coimbatore Edition - Tamil) newspapers, dated 24th May 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of
RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

M.Ponraj
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No: A29858

Enc: As above

Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Limited

The Uffizi, 338/8, Avanashi Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore – 641 004, TN, India.

T: +91- 422 4226222, 2580981-82 F: +91- 422 2577929 E: rscl@rajshreesugars.com W: www.rajshreesugars.com

CIN: L01542TZ1985PLC001706

MUTHOOT CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L67120KL1994PLC007726						
Regd. Office: 3 rd Floor, Muthoot Towers, M.G. Road, Kochi - 682 035 Tel: + 91 - 484 - 6619600 / 6613450, Fax: + 91 - 484 - 2381261 Web: www.muthootcap.com Email: mail@muthootcap.com						
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended March 31, 2024.						
(Rs. in lakhs except earnings per share)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended		
		31 Mar 2024 (Audited)	31 Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2023 (Audited)	31 Mar 2024 (Audited)	31 Mar 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	9,797.94	9,797.94	11,505.60	39,840.02	44,259.44
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,468.68	1,339.32	3,706.55	6,849.23	10, 879.95
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,468.68	1,339.32	3,706.55	16,433.88	10, 879.95
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,168.40	1,001.02	2,595.71	12,265.79	7,867.95
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,106.46	1,025.68	2,565.17	12,249.46	7,792.41
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,644.75	1,644.75	1,644.75	1,644.75	1,644.75
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	59,530.14	17,280.69
8.	Securities Premium Account	20,134.80	20,134.80	20,134.80	20,134.80	20,134.80
9.	Net worth	61,174.90	60,068.45	48,925.44	61,174.90	48,925.44
10.	Paid-up debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,66,142.09	1,75,618.36	1,89,305.85	1,66,142.09	1,89,305.85
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.72	2.92	3.87	2.72	3.87
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic (EPS) (₹)*	7.10	6.09	15.78	74.58	47.84
	2. Diluted (DPS) (₹)*	7.10	6.09	15.78	74.58	47.84
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates), the BSE Ltd website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL: www.muthootcap.com/investors).
 (b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the National Stock Exchange of India website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates), the BSE Ltd website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).

For Muthoot Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Thomas George Muthoot
 Managing Director
 DIN:0001852

RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED			
Regd Office: 'The Uffizi', 338/8, Avanashi Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641 004 Tel: (0422) 4226222 Fax: (0422) 2577929 CIN: L01542TZ1985PLC001706 E-Mail: rscl@rajshreesugars.com Website: www.rajshreesugars.com			
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2024			
(₹ in Lakhs)			
SL No	Particulars	Year Ended	
		31.3.2024	31.3.2023
1.	Total Income from operations	76,365.14	76,692.30
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2,106.05	2,073.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	2,106.05	2,073.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional items)	1,375.77	(896.87)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,354.11	(972.47)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	3,313.56	3,313.56
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	(3,773.00)	(1,094.31)
8.	Earnings / (Loss) Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs. 10/- each)		
	a) Basic	4.15	(2.71)
	b) Diluted	4.15	(2.71)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.rajshreesugars.com

R. VARADARAJAN
 Wholetime Director
 DIN: 00001738

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited					
CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431 Regd Office: New BK Market, 16A, Shakespeare Sarani, 4th Floor, Room No.3, Kolkata-700071, Telephone: +91-033-4064 7843 E-Mail: kolkata@kkalpana.co.in, Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 04TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024					
Rs. in Lakhs (except per share data)					
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1277.38	1663.36	6208.87	27220.64
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	98.93	48.37	143.89	240.57
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	98.93	48.37	59.53	240.57
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	86.38	47.60	21.89	190.06
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	88.10	63.08	23.60	205.54
6.	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate	88.10	63.08	23.60	205.54
7.	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1711.62	1688.01
9.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	Basic:	0.09	0.05	0.02	0.20
	Diluted:	0.09	0.05	0.02	0.20

NOTE:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kkalpanagroup.com).
 2) The Audited financial results for the 04th quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 23rd May, 2024.
 3) The exceptional item represents the loss on account of termination of subsidiary * Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middleeast FZE' on 21st November, 2023.
 4) The consolidated audited financial results were applicable to the company from the period 1st April, 2023 to 31st December, 2023. From 1st January, 2024, the consolidated financial results are not applicable to the company on account of disposal of investment in subsidiaries i.e., Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middleeast FZE w.e.f. 21st November, 2023. Hence, the company has approved the standalone audited financial results.
 5) The Audit Committee has reviewed the Statutory Auditor's Report and the Board of Directors have approved it, in their respective meetings held on 23rd May, 2024. The Statutory Auditor's Report contains an unmodified opinion.
 6) The company is engaged primarily in the business of re-processed plastic compounds which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment".

For Kkalpana Industries (India) Ltd
 Sd/-
 Dr. Pranab Ranjan Mukherjee (DIN: 00240758)
 Whole Time Director

Continuous Excellence Through Performance

KPL	KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED CIN:U45203TN1999PLC043322 (A Company of Chennai Port Authority) (Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways - Government of India)	SAGARMALA PORTAL OF PROSPERITY
Registered Office : 2 nd Floor (North wing) & 3 rd Floor, Jawahar building, 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600 001 Tel: +91 (44) 2525 1666; Fax: +91 (44) 25251665; Website: www.kamarajarport.in		

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024
Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31 st Mar 2024	31 st Mar 2023	31 st Mar 2024	31 st Mar 2023
		Unaudited		Audited	
(Rupees in lakhs)					
1	Total Income including Revenue from Operations	28,613.65	24,809.54	108,143.59	100,922.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20,143.45	17,803.73	76,659.15	72,426.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20,143.45	3,115.36	76,659.15	57,738.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,976.41	2,001.50	49,568.03	37,350.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,838.77	1,933.94	49,451.03	37,287.40
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	261,088.98	235,637.95	261,088.98	235,637.95
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	291,088.98	265,637.95	291,088.98	265,637.95
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	29,680.69	37,619.28	29,680.69	37,619.28
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.17	0.22	0.17	0.22
13	"Earnings per Share (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) # - Basic & Diluted - in Rs."	4.33	0.66	16.52	12.45
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	5,044.95	6,575.47	5,044.95	6,575.47
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.64	0.40	3.77	2.91
17	Interest Coverage ratio	15.27	13.24	13.24	13.34

Not annualised for quarterly figures
Notes :
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.kamarajarport.in).
 2 The above results of the Company have been prepared as per SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 22nd May, 2024 and Board of Directors have approved in their meeting held on the same day.
 3 For the other line item referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
 4 Previous year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current year figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (J P Irene Cynthia I.A.S.,)
 Managing Director
 DIN No : 08839241

Place : Chennai
 Date : 22.05.2024

cello Wim Plast Ltd.		Regd. Office : Survey-No.324 / 4 to 7 of Kachigam, Village Kachigam, Daman-396 210. Tel.: (022) 2686 3426/ 3427 Email : wimplast@celloworld.com CIN : L25209DD1988PLC001544 Website : www.cellowimplast.com									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024											
(₹ In lakhs except EPS)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED			
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	9,808.82	8,710.57	9,051.80	34,283.59	32,942.57	9,808.82	8,710.57	9,051.80	34,283.59	33,061.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,140.86	1,717.75	1,657.01	7,355.45	5,442.92	2,140.66	1,717.82	1,727.87	7,355.29	5,557.92
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,140.86	1,717.75	1,657.01	7,355.45	5,442.92	2,140.66	1,717.82	1,727.87	7,355.29	5,557.92
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,628.46	1,286.29	1,249.85	5,573.05	4,078.27	1,628.31	1,286.35	1,320.71	5,572.86	4,182.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,638.65	1,273.17	1,175.63	5,613.43	4,042.17	1,638.50	1,273.23	1,246.49	5,613.24	4,132.80
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	47,749.98	43,156.84	-	-	-	47,747.94	43,154.90
8.	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic	13.57	10.72	10.41	46.43	33.98	13.57	10.72	11.00	46.43	34.73
	2. Diluted:	13.57	10.72	10.41	46.43	33.98	13.57	10.72	11.00	46.43	34.73

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.cellowimplast.com.
 2. The Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 22, 2024.
 3. The Board of Directors recommended payment of dividend at ₹ 10/- per Equity Share for the Financial Year 2023-24 at their meeting.
 4. Change in Accounting method:
 In accordance with Ind AS 2 - Inventories, the Company has during the year changed the accounting method for determining cost of Inventory of Raw Materials, Finished Goods and Work in Progress from First In First Out (FIFO) basis to Weighted Average Method.

The Company believes that this change to weighted average method is preferable as it reflects better matching of the actual cost flows with the physical flow of goods.

In accordance with Ind AS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, the impact i.e. increase/(decrease) due to change in method of determining cost of Inventory on each item of Statement of Profit and Loss is as under:

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024
1	Increase/(decrease) in Cost of materials consumed	9.50	9.50	9.50	9.50
2	Increase/(decrease) in Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, Semi Finished Goods and Stock-in-Trade	3.22	3.22	3.22	3.22
3	Increase/(decrease) in Profit before Tax	(12.72)	(12.72)	(12.72)	(12.72)
4	Increase/(decrease) in Tax expenses	3.20	3.20	3.20	3.20
5	Increase/(decrease) in Profit after Tax	(9.52)	(9.52)	(9.52)	(9.52)
6	Change in EPS (Basic) (Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.08)
7	Change in EPS (Diluted) (Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.08)

Following is the impact i.e. increase/ (decrease) due to change in method of determining cost on each item of Balance Sheet is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024
1	Increase/(decrease) in Inventories	(12.72)	(12.72)	(12.72)	(12.72)
2	Increase/(decrease) in Other Equity	(9.52)	(9.52)	(9.52)	(9.52)
3	Increase/(decrease) in Tax Provisions	(3.20)	(3.20)	(3.20)	(3.20)

The impact on the previous year's figure on account of change has not been given effect to retrospectively, being impracticable. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Wim Plast Limited
 Sd/-
Pradeep G. Rathod
 (CEO, Chairman & Managing Director)
 (DIN - 00027527)

Date: May 22, 2024
 Place: Mumbai

